VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT
B o Phone: 913-557-9083
N C. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Cannon #C-4

AP! #15-001-30906
March 5 - March 6, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
37 lime 43
25 shale 68
20 lime 88
23 shale 111 oil show
75 lime 186 with a few shale seams
7 shale 193
20 lime 213
5 shale 218
27 lime 245
4 shale 249
26 lime 275 base of Kansas City
150 shale 425
8 lime 433
8 shale 441
4 broken sand 445 brown & green ok bleeding
4 silty shale 449
4 sand 453 green no oil
34 shale 487
8 sand 495 grey no oil
30 shale 525
1 coal 526
3 shale 529
10 lime 539 brown
4 shale ' 543
lime 548
1 coal 549
36 shale ' 585
15 lime 600 oil show
9 shale 609
3 lime 612
4 shale 616
4 sand 620 green no oil
79 shale 699
3 lime 702
50 shale 752
5 broken sand 7357 brown & green, ok bleeding
1 shale 758
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7 broken sand 765 brown & green, ok bleeding
14 shale 779
6 oil sand 785 brown ok bleeding
3 broken sand 788 brown & grey ok bleeding
26 shale 814
4 broken sand 818 brown & white, ok bleeding
2 oil sand 820
3 broken sand 823 brown & white, good bleeding
2 oil sand 825 brown good bleeding
1 coal 826
29 shale 855 _
6 broken sand 861 brown & grey
3 oil sand 864 brown ok bleeding
1 broken sand 865 brown & grey good bleeding
8 oil sand 873 brown good bleeding
67 sand 940 brown no oil show making water

940 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.4'
Drilled a 6 1/8" hole to 940"

Set 22.4' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 914’ of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 2 centralizers, 1 float shoe, and 1 clamp.




